

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 1924/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1) No(s).4876/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CRLM No. 36679/2009

RAJDEO SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With exemption from filing O.T. and bail and withdrawal of slp and
office report)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application is filed by the petitioner seeking
permission to withdraw the present special leave petition.

Even otherwise, this petition has been rendered
infructuous as stated in the application. Persmission to

withdraw the special leave petition is granted. The
application is disposed of in terms of the aforesaid

order. The petition is also dismissed as infructuous.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENU DIWAN)
Court Master Court Master